

JO CODE NO : WB00677

NDPS 106/23(106)

ORDER NO 08,

Dt 14.03.2024:

**Today is fixed for production.**

**Both the accd. persons are produced from J.C. today.**

**An application u/s 311 Cr. P.C.along with list of document is filed on behalf of accd.  
Nadir Ali.**

**Fix 18.03.24 for production and hearing the petition.**

D/C

**Judge Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act),  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri**