

NDPS 106/2023

Order No. 16

Dated. 20.05.2024.

Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.
Both the accused persons are produced from J/C.
None appears today in view of Resolution due to sudden demise of one
Law Clerk.
No Report received.
Ld. P.O is on leave on duty.
Fix **04.06.2024** for production and I.O's Report.
Inadvertently in the previous order the number of accused
persons was written as three (03) instead of two (02).

D/C

**JUDGE,
Special Court, (under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri-in-charge.**