

Present : Smt. A. Bhattacharyay

NDPS No. 106/2023 (106)

Order No. 27

Dated 21.11.2024

////

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy .
Accused Nadir Ali on c/b without step.
Accused Lahaik Ahammed on c/bis absent by petition .
Petition not moved .
ld. Addl. P.P. in charge is present .
So, the adjourned petition stands rejected .
Fix 31/01/2025 for appearance and E.R. of W .A .
Surety is directed to produced the accd. on the next date
i.d. n/o.

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**