

NDPS No. 106/2023 (106)

Order No. 31

Dated 25.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge .
Out of (03) accused 1) Nadir Ali 2) Lahaik Ahammed
3) Md. Mehraj @Guddu on c/b are asent by petition and
prays for time .
Perused the prayer.
Considered. Prayer is allowed .
P.O. is on leave .
ld. P.P. in charge is present .
Fix 03/09/2025 for appearance and framing of charge .
Surety is directed to produce the accd. on the next date .

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.
In charge**